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1. Blake Surname Study - Progress

I continue working on the Prerogative Court of Canterbury Wills (and some from different County
Record Offices) but have had a short hiatus due to the OGS Conference 2017 which was a great
success. | will be returning to blogging wills very shortly. | have had a number of interesting
emails querying various Blake lines which | have not yet attended to but hope to do that again in
the next couple of weeks. | appreciate your emails but they sometimes take me a while to answer
as | know most about my own Blake line in Andover Hampshire.

2. Blake DNA Study at FT DNA

The Blake DNA study continues to attract new members but does need to grow considerably
larger before it will benefit the members of the study. |1 will try to write up the results of this study
in a way that protects everyone’s anonymity but does make some use of the interesting results
that are arising. (https:/www.familytreedna.com/public/blake?iframe=yresults)




BLAKE NEWSLETTER - VOLUME 6, ISSUE 3

I do need to have a family tree to go with new members and would mention that here. 1 will not
share your trees with others unless you specifically give me such consent. In the next issue I will
have more to write about the yDNA study although it is still too small to really draw any strong
conclusions except on a very limited basis.

3. Andover, Hampshire, England Parish Registers

Andover, Hampshire, England has often been said to be the “home of the Blakes” when | have
been writing to people in Hampshire through the years. When | decided to transcribe the Parish
Registers of Andover | was surprised to find that yes there are a number of Blake entries but there
are far more Blake entries in Parish Registers in other parts of England. | will begin publishing the
Blake family records in the Andover Parish Registers in this Newsletter with this issue (baptisms,
with marriages and burials to follow). These records are taken from fiche which have scans of the
original parish registers. The registers for baptism begin in 1589 and have provided me with a lot
of details on the Blake family in Andover in the late 1500s.

M M F F

Surname Forename status Surname Forename Surname Forename Year Month Day
Blake Eliner daughter Blake Ritchard 1589 May 23
Blake daughter Blake Roberd 1589 May 31
Blake daughter Blake Ritchard 1592  April 25
Blake son Blake John 1592 April 29
Blake Roberd son Blake Roberd 1593  July 28
Blake Ritchard son Blake Ritchard 1593 September 30
Blake - son Blake John 1594 November 23
Blake Peter son Blake Ritchard 1596  July 25
Blake John son Blake John 1596  August 24 of Pewsie

Blake Joan daughter Blake John 1596 October 17
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Surname Forename

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Blake

Blake
Blake

Augustine

Roberd
John
Peter
Nicholas
Mary
Richard
Mary
Joane
Anne
Dorothy
William
Sara
Peter
Elizabeth
Nicholas

John
Martha
Rebecca
John
Nicholas
Jone

Dority

William
John

status
son

son

son

son

son

son
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter
son
daughter
son
daughter
son

son
daughter
daughter
son
son
daughter

daughter

son
son

Surname Forename Surname Forename Year

M M

Blake John

Blake Ritchard
Blake John

Blake Ritchard
Blake John

Blake Richard
Blake Thomas
Blake William
Blake William
Blake William
Blake Mr. William
Blake John

Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Robert
Blake Henry
Blake Mr. William
Blake John

Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Robertt
Blake William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Edward

1598
1598
1600
1601
1603
1603
1607
1608
1610
1612
1614
1615
1615
1617
1619
1620
1620
1620
1622
1622
1623
1624
1625
1626

1627

1629
1630

Month
December
February
March
October
April
March
May
November
March
October
April
August
August
May

April
November
November
February
May
October
February
November
February
July

November

April
September

Day
19
21
14
25
11

21
10
16

11
12
12
22

13
24

25

14

19

Junior

of Eastown
of Fox.tt

of
Woodhouse
of
Estowntown
of Foxcot
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Surname Forename

Blake

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Blake
Blake
Blake

Blake
Blake

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Dorothy

Peetter
Peeter
Dorothy
Mary
Jane
William

Sara
Nicholos

Ann
William
Rebecka

John
Joseph
Joana

William
John

Bridgatt

William

Thomas
Elizabeth

status
daughter

son
son
daughter
daughter
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
son
daughter

son
son
daughter

son
son

daughter

son
son
daughter

Surname Forename Surname Forename Year

M M F
Blake Peeter
Blake Mr. William
Blake Edward
Blake Richard
Blake Edward
Blake Mr. William
Blake Richard
Blake Richard
Blake Richard
Blake Mr. William
Blake "old" Mr. William
Blake Mr. Richard
Blake Richard
Blake John

Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. Richard
Blake Robert
Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake Mr. William
Blake William
Blake John

Blake William

1630

1631
1632
1633
1633
1634
1634
1636
1637
1637
1639
1639
1643
1644

1644
1644
1645

1647
1649

1649
1655
1657
1661
1664

Month
February

June

June
September
March
November
January
August
July
August
October
March

Jul

June

August
November
July

August
May

September
September
January
May

June

Day
10

25
24
19
18

13

10
10
24
22

22
14

10

29

of
Eastowntown

of Foxcott

Senior
Essenton

baptized at
Penton home
of Penton
baptized in
West Penton
house [not
infant]

Essinton
W Penton

Foxcote
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Surname Forename

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Blake

Ann
Peeter
Elizabeth
Sarah
Robert
Mary
William
John
Thomas
Margaret
John
Richard
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Sarah
William
Lydea
Joannah
Ann
Mary
Joseph
Richard
Ann
Hannah
Thomas
James

Edward

status
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
son
daughter
son

son

son
daughter
son

son
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter
son
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter
son

son
daughter
daughter
son

son

son

F

Surname Forename Surname Forename Year

M M

Blake William
Blake Mr. Peeter
Blake Mr. Peeter
Blake Peeter
Blake Richard
Blake Richard
Blake Mr. Richard
Blake John

Blake John

Blake John

Blake John

Blake John

Blake John

Blake Mr. Robert
Blake John
Blake Robert
Blake John

Blake Mr. Robert
Blake Robert
Blake John

Blake Robert
Blake John

Blake Mr. Robert
Blake John

Blake Mr. Robert
Blake Thomas
Blake Mr. Robert
Blake Robert

Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Mary

Elizabeth

Elizabeth

1665
1666
1667
1669
1671
1676
1682
1684
1685
1687
1689
1691
1693
1695
1695
1696
1698
1699
1700
1701
1702
1702
1704
1706
1706
1709
1710

1711

Month
March
March
August
April

July
February
July
February
February
January
December
November
January
May
October
March
January
April
February
August
December
March
July
March
June

May

April

August

Day
26
27
27
24
11
21
11

21

16
23

27
10

25
12
22
21
24
17
29
10

17

12

in private
and brought
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Surname Forename

Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Blake
Blake

Thomas
Jane
John
Robert
Joseph
Elizabeth
Thomas
Ann
Mary
Moses
James
Nanny
William
Mary
Betty
Abraham
Ann
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Isaac
Leeds

William

M
status

son Blake
daughter Blake
son Blake
son Blake
son Blake
daughter Blake
son Blake
daughter Blake
daughter Blake
son Blake
son Blake
daughter Blake
son Blake
daughter Blake
daughter Blake
bastard son

Blake
Blake
Blake

daughter
daughter
daughter

son
son Blake

M

Robert
Robert
John
John
thomas
John
Thomas
Joseph
Joseph
John
Edward
Richard
Joseph
William
John

William

Joseph
William

William

F

Blake

Blake

F

Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Mary
Mary
Ann
Mary

Mary
Elizabeth
Frances
Ann
Ann
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary

Mary
Mary

Surname Forename Surname Forename Year

1714
1717
1727
1729
1730
1730
1734
1735
1738
1738
1740
1742
1744
1746
1747
1749
1749
1750
1752

1754
1754

Month

July

July
November
November
October
January
September
August
April
September
November
March
October
March
October
March
December
September
January

September
October

Day

22
19
15
21
25
19
14
17

25
23
29
11

27
20
28
22

10

to Church
September
the 22nd

reputed
father John
Leeds
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4. The Galway Blake Family yDNA study

I had intended to do a writeup on the Galway Blake Family yDNA Study but time has once again
escaped me. | will attempt to do that for the October Issue. Gardening will be winding down, the
sun sets earlier so hopefully | will find the time to work on the writeup. Apologies for that delay.

Elizabeth Kipp, kippeeb@rogers.com

Member #4600: Guild of one name studies -
Blog: http://kippeeb.blogspot.ca/




